
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT 

 
Provision of Safety, Health and Environmental (SHE) Services and Support to Generation 

(Gx) Capital Projects for Four (4) Years 
 

SC/RP/NPWR-10/2022 

1. Scope of Contract:   Provision of Safety, Health and Environmental (SHE) Services 
and Support to Generation (Gx) Capital Projects for Four (4) 
Years) 

2. Procurement Method used: Open National Bidding 

3. Date of invitation of Bids 03 December 2021 

4. Closing date for submission of bids 18 February 2022 

5. Date and place of opening of bids 18 February 2022 NamPower Head Office 

6. Number of bids received by closing date: 14 

7. Responsiveness of bids: 
 

BIDDER’S NAME PRICING AT BID 
OPENING N$ 

(Year 1, 2, 3, 4) 

RESPONSIVE 
OR NOT 
RESPONSIVE 
(YES/NO) 

REASONS WHY THE BID IS 
NOT RESPONSIVE 

1. Multi Trade Group cc 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
458.33 
527.08 
685.20 
925.58 

No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-The Social security good 

standing certificate submitted 

was expired. The certificate 

was issued on 23 Dec 2021 

and expired on the 23rd of 

January 2022. The bid closing 

date was 18 February 2022. 

-No Bachelor degree in 

Environmental / Health 

Management submitted. Only 

BSc. in Civil Engineering which 

is irrelevant to SHE; 

-No Diploma in Safety 

Management submitted;  

-Copy of Driver’s License not 

submitted. 

2. Ekomud Investment cc 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
7000.00 
7500.00 
8000.00 
8500.00 

No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-Copies of certified copies 

submitted for the qualification.  



 
-Bidder has Human Resource 

(HR) experience and no SHE 

experience 

3. Namibia Geotechnical 
Industry Solutions 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
 
695.00 
730.00 
766.00 
839.00 

No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-The Social security good 

standing certificate submitted 

was expired. The certificate 

was issued on 15 Dec 2021 

and expired on the 15th of 

January 2022. The bid closing 

date was 18 February 2022. 

-A copy ofa certified copy for 

Bachelor degree in 

Environmental / Health 

Management was submitted;  

-Uncertified copy of SMATRAC 

training certificate submitted. 

4. Namibia Academy of Safety 
and Health 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
 
150.00 
150.00 
150.00 
150.00 

No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-Copies of qualifications not 

submitted / attached to CVs;  

-Copy of Driver’s License not 

submitted. 

5. West Fire Training and 
Consulting cc 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
 
1050.00 
1050.00 
1200.00 
1200.00 

No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-The Social security good 

standing certificate submitted 

was expired. The certificate 

was issued on 6 January 2022 

and expired on the 6th of 

February 2022. The bid closing 

date was 18 February 2022. 

-No Bachelor degree in 

Environmental / Health 

Management. 

-Submitted a diploma in Fire 

Fighting which is insufficient 

for SHE. 

-Copy of Driver’s License not 

submitted. 

-Inexperience in SHE related 

activities. 

6. Okamaere Environmental 
Health Services cc 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 

 
 
1250.00 
1250.00 
1312.50 

No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 



 
Year 4 1378.13 -The Social security good 

standing certificate submitted 

was expired. The certificate 

was issued on 24 Dec 2021 

and expired on the 24th of 

January 2022. The bid closing 

date was 18 February 2022. 

-The Affirmative Action 

Compliance Certificate 

submitted was expired. The 

certificate was issued on 15 

June 2018 and expired on the 

15th of June 2019.   

7. Atlantic Training Institution 
Year 1  
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
1500.00 
2000.00 
2500.00 
3000.00 

Yes   

8. Tortoise Environmental 
Consultants 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
 
450.00 
450.00 
450.00 
450.00 

No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-Copy of Driver’s License not 

submitted.  

9. PS HSE Consulting And 
Trading Enterprise cc 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
 
1107.16 
1059.25 
1059.25 
1059.25 

Yes   

10. Bureau Veritas Namibia 
(Pty) Ltd 

Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
1297.79 
1362.40 
1430.24 
1495.96 

No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-The Social security good 

standing certificate submitted 

was expired. The certificate 

was issued on 21 Dec 2021 

and expired on the 21st of 

January 2022. The bid closing 

date was 18 February 2022. 

-No Bachelor degree in 

Environmental / Health 

Management submitted; 

-Copy of Driver’s License not 

submitted. 

11. Junior Baiano Industrial 
Consultants cc / Ane Health 
Care Risk Management 
Consultant JV 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
 
 
 
320.00 
340.00 
361.00 
383.00 

No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-Copy of Driver’s License not 

submitted. 



 
12. Healthy Earth 

Environmental Consultant Cc 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
 
400.00 
420.00 
450.00 
485.00 

No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-The Social security good 

standing certificate submitted 

was expired. The certificate 

was issued on 3rd January 

2022 and expired on the 3rd of 

February 2022. The bid closing 

date was 18 February 2022. 

13. SHEQ EYEQ Consultancy 
cc 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
 
277.16 
286.86 
296.90 
307.29 

Yes   

14. Excel Dynamic Solutions 
(Pty) Ltd  
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
 
2000.00 
2000.00 
2000.00 
2000.00 

No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-Uncertified copy of Company 

Registration submitted; 

-No Bachelor degree in 

Environmental / Health 

Management submitted. Only 

Bachelor in Geological 

Engineering. 

-Uncertified copy of SMATRAC 

training submitted. 

-Uncertified copy of Driver’s 

License submitted. 

 
1. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening  

(N$) 

(Unit 

Price/Hourly 

Rate) 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

N$  

C. Price 

after 

Adjustmen

ts N$ 

D. Price 

after 

Margin of 

Preference 

[If 

applicable] 

Rank 

SHEQ EYEQ 
Consultancy cc 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
 
277.16 
286.86 
296.90 
307.29 

- - - 

1 

PS HSE Consulting 
And Trading 
Enterprise cc 
Year 1 
Year 2 

 
 
 
1107.16 
1059.25 

- - - 

2 



 
Year 3 
Year 4 

1059.25 
1059.25 

Atlantic Training 
Institution 
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3 
Year 4 

 
 
1500.00 
2000.00 
2500.00 
3000.00 

- - - 

3 

 
2. Bidder selected for award:   
-  SHEQ EYEQ Consultancy cc 
 


